RESOLUTION

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, Ms. Melissa C. Brown was appointed Zoning Administrator of James City County; and

- WHEREAS, Ms. Brown is currently unable to perform the functions and duties of Zoning Administrator, and it is necessary to appoint an Acting Zoning Administrator to temporarily fulfill the legal and functional duties related to the interpretation and enforcement of the County's Zoning Ordinance; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Allen J. Murphy, Jr., Director of Planning/Assistant Development Manager, previously served as the County's Zoning Administrator and has demonstrated knowledge, skills, and abilities related to this position; and
- WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 24-5 of the Code of the County of James City, the Board of Supervisors is responsible for appointing the Zoning Administrator.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby appoints Mr. Allen J. Murphy, Jr. as Acting Zoning Administrator.

Mary K. Jones

Chairman, Board of SupervisorsSUPERVISORVOTEKENNEDYAYEGOODSONAYEMCGLENNONAYEICENHOURAYEJONESAYE

ATTEST:

Robert C. Mideaugh

Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 14th day of June, 2011.

ActZoningAdm_res